

PRESS RELEASE

Puteaux on September 8, 2020

ORPEA signatory of the United Nations Global Compact

The ORPEA Group joins the United Nations Global Compact by adhering to this international initiative which aims to promote the application of 10 universally recognized principles orchestrated around the following pillars: human rights, labor law, environmental law, the fight against corruption and against child labor.

This signature confirms the Group's commitment to Corporate Social and Environmental Responsibility, which aims to strengthen the sustainable integration of the principles of the Pact into its strategy by providing a reference framework for its policies and action plans.

Yves le Masne, Chief Executive Officer of the Group said: "By becoming a member of the Global Compact, the largest international voluntary initiative in the field of Sustainable Development, the Group is also highlighting its CSR approach to its 65,000 employees around the world, as well as to all of its stakeholders. A clear, readable and universal framework to encourage the mobilization of all for more sustainable development. »

The United Nations Global Compact was launched in 2000 based on an idea by Kofi Annan, then Secretary General of the United Nations. It brings together businesses, NGOs and civil society organizations in 170 countries.

About ORPEA

www.orpea-groupe.com

Founded in 1989, ORPEA is one of the major world leaders in long-term care, with a network of 1,014 facilities comprising 104,234 beds (20,932 of which are under construction) across 22 countries, which are divided into five clusters:

- France Benelux: 509 facilities/45,068 beds (of which 4,752 are under construction)

- Central Europe: 249 facilities/26,491 beds (of which 4,885 are under construction)

- Eastern Europe: 136 facilities/14,621 beds (of which 3,647 are under construction)

- Iberian Peninsula/Latin America: 119 facilities/17,914 beds (of which 7,648 are under construction)

- Rest of the world: 1 facility/140 beds

ORPEA is listed on Europext Paris (ISIN code: FR0000184798) and a constituent of the SBF 120, STOXX 600 Europe, MSCI Small Cap Europe and CAC Mid 60 indices.

Contacts:

Image 7 Laurence Heilbronn Tel. : 01 53 70 74 29 Email : <u>lheilbronn@image7.fr</u> ORPEA Brigitte Cachon Directrice communication, innovation, RSE Email : <u>b.cachon@orpea.net</u>

Steve Grobet Secrétaire Général Finance Email : <u>s.grobet@orpea.net</u>